
ADVANCED TEACHING PROGRAM 

Department OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE 

MONTH Teaching And Learnng8 

Methods 
No. Of TOPICS 

Lectures 
January 03 Intoduction of subject, man & medicine 

Concepts of health with determinants& 

dimensions 
Concepts of disease, causal theory of disease. 
Natura history of disease. Risk groups & 

factors 
Prevention & control, levels of prevention. 
immunity & immunization schedule 

Epidemiology: introduction, tools 
Environment & Health: air, light, noise, 

radiation and pollution. 
Diseases: Measles Mumps, Rubella. 

Epidemiology Methods 
Excreta disposal methods, Sanitation 

Water sources, uses, pollution & purification 
Occupational Health & Hazards 
Diseases: Tuberculosis. 

03 

03 

03 

February 02 

02 

03 

02 

03 

March 03 Chalk-Talk method 

(Black board/ Lecture) 
Group Discussion 
Seminar Epidemiology 
Methods Tutorials 

02 
03 

02 
02 

Disinfectants Diseases: 
April 03 Medical Entamoloov. insecticides Polio, ADD, Cholera, 

Disinfectants 
Diseases: Polio, ADD, Cholera, 
Screening for diseases 
Faod Poisoning 
NCD's- introduction & risk factors 

Basic medical statistics 
Health education, methods, types 
Diseases: Malaria, Dengue 
Diseases: Leprosy 
Family Welfare & Demography 
Family Planning its methods, uses, andicn 

disadvantages 
MCH services, indicators 
Diseases: AIDS, STD'S 
Diseases Rabies, Chickenguniya 
Growth & Development of Children 
Mental Health 

01 Screen no for diseases. 

02 Multimedia 

02 presentation 
01 

June 02 

02 

02 

03 

02 

July 02 

03 p Disr 

03 

02 
02 

August 02 
02 

Genetic Health, Sociology 

NCD, CVD, IHD, HTN 
National Health Programmes 
Diseases: DN4, Obesity 
Cancer & its control 

02 

03 

September 03 

02 
02 



Teaching And Learnng 

Methods 
MONTH No. Of TOPICS 

Lectures 

Oct Nutrition & Health: types, uses, deficiency. 

Food Adulteration & fortification, diseases 
Milk Pasteurization, food hygiene. 

NCD, RHD,Blindness, Accidents 

03 

03 

02 

03 

Nov/Dec 04 Disaster managernent, Hospital waste 

treatment. 
Diseases: Amoebiasis, worms, Flaríasis, 
tetanus 

Geriatric Health, Scope of Homoeopathy 
Well being concept 
Health & development 

Health senvices & philosophies 
|Health services research 
Developing & developed countries 
Population medicine 

| Association & causation 
02 Screening of Disease 

|Hepatitis 
Sociology & family planning 

Child health problem 
| National policy for children 
Social welfare program 
Adolescent Health 
Nutritional factors of selected diseases 
Social aspect of nutrition 
Medicine& Social sciences 
Sociai behavioral sciences 
Social psychology 
Social Organization 
Hospital Sociology 
Genetics & Health 
Hospital Management 

Disaster Management 
Health Planning 

04 
Chalk-Talk method 

(Black board / Lecture) 
Group Discussion 
Seminar Epidemiology 
Methods Tutorials 

04 

Jan 02 

02 

02 Disinfectants Diseases: 
02 Pplio, ADD, Cholera, 

Screen no for diseases. 02 

02 Multimedia 

--02 presentation 

Feb --02-

02 

02 

02 

02 Chail-T:lk 
02 nf Ho Br2. 

March 02 

02 

02 

02 

02 
02 
02 

April 04 

02 

03 

03 
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